

Health and Family Welfare Department - Cochin Cancer Research Centre, Ernakulam - Appointment of Director - Orders issued.

## HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (P) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.72/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

Read 1) G.O. (Rt)No.2564/2023/H&FWD dated 05.10.2023.

2) Letter No.E7342 MCC/225/2023-E2-GAD /2912 dated 08.12.2023 from the Director, Malabar Cancer Center and Convenor, Search Committee for appointment of Director, CCRC.

## <u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to appoint Dr. Balagopal.P.G, Superintendent and Director in Charge, Cochin Cancer Research Centre, Ernakulam as the Director, Cochin Cancer Research Centre, Ernakulam with immediate effect.

2) His appointment will be subject to Vigilance clearance and the Terms and Conditions of appointment will be fixed later.

(By order of the Governor) SUBHASH R ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The District Collector and Special Officer, Cochin Cancer Research Centre, Ernakulam

Dr.Balagopal P.G, Superintendent, Cochin Cancer Research Centre, Ernakulam

The Director, Malabar Cancer Centre, Thalassery

The Director, Regional Cancer Centre, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) (A&E), Kerala Stock File / Office Copy Copy to :-PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister PS to Hon'ble Minister for Health, Women and Child development PS to Principal Secretary, Health Department Information officer, Web & New Media

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer